## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1162

Page 1, line 20, after "beneficiary" insert "or to a parent, legal guardian, or conservator of a dependent victim"

Page 4, line 24, remove "In the case of child"

Page 4, remove line 25

Page 4, line 26, remove "beyond one year from the date the child reaches the age of majority."

Page 5, line 7, after the period insert "In the case of child abuse or sexual molestation of a child, the criminally injurious conduct must be reported to a law enforcement officer within three years after the child reaches the age of majority."

Page 6, line 7, replace "five" with "ten"

Page 6, line 9, replace "clear and convincing" with "a preponderance of the"

Page 7, line 31, remove the second "The"

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 9

Renumber accordingly